100 Recd PUT/PTO 05 FEB 1998

(Ref. 640) 06-16-1998	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office
CAMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DNLY 09/011857 - AD
1 ao ao amin'ny avondrona	
To the Honorable Comn 100739858	, record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Takahiro MOROI, Takashi BAN, Hidefumi MORI, Tatsuya HIROSE, and Shigeru SUZUKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes 25KNo	Name and address of receiving party(les) Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda Name: <u>Jidoshokki Seisakusho</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: URD 2.5.98	
25 Assignment	Street Address: 1, Toyoda-cho 2-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan
Other	
Execution Date: January 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 'S' No
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/01/857	on, the execution date of the application is: January_26,1998 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. Internal Address: Brooks Haidt Haffner & Delahunty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 33 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue 02/27/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000014 09011857	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Alfred L. Haffner, Jr.	February 5, 1998
Regislandate Reinam Shipting 18,919 Total number of pages including	Signature Date on cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Toyoda-cho 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VEHICULAR HEAT GENERATORS AND VISCOUS FLUIDS FOR THE SAME

(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on ...

(Application Serial No. filed on ...)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

signature(s).	
1) Jakahwa Morot Name: Takahiro MOROI	Date: January 26, 1998
2) Name: Takashi BAN	Date: January 26, 1998
Name: Hidefumi MORI	Date: <u>January 26,</u> 1998
4) Tatsuya HIROSE	Date: January 26, 1998
5) Shigery Suzuki Name: Shigery SUZUKI	Date: January 26, 1998
Witness: Takashi Umehara Name:	Date: January 26, 1998
Witness: Masahho Mo	Date: January 26, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0861